
Montrose Community Recreation Center (970) 249-7745 

16350 Woodgate Road, Montrose, CO. 81401 
www.montroserec.com 

NOTICE 

The Board of Directors of the Montrose Recreation District will hold regular meetings on the 

fourth Thursday of each month unless otherwise specified. The following dates have been 

selected for the 2024 regular scheduled board meetings. Members of the public are 

welcome to attend. 

Meetings will be held at one of the following locations:  

CRC Party Rooms: 16350 Woodgate Road, Montrose, CO 81401 

Field House: 25 Colorado Avenue, Montrose, CO 81401  

Flex Rec: 1309 Mayfly Drive, Montrose, CO 81401 

2024 BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE 

January 4, 11:30 a.m. at CRC Party Rooms 

January 25, 11:30 a.m. at Flex Rec 

February 22 at 11:30 a.m. at CRC Party Rooms 

March 28, 11:30 a.m. at the CRC Party Rooms 

April 25, 11:30 a.m. at the CRC Party Rooms 

May 23, 11:30 a.m. at the CRC Party Rooms 

June 27, at 11:30 a.m. at the Field House 

July 25, at 11:30 a.m. at Flex Rec 

August 22, at 11:30 a.m. at the CRC Party Rooms 

September 26, at 11:30 a.m. at the CRC Party Rooms 

October 24, at 11:30 a.m. at the Field House 

November 21, at 11:30 a.m. at the CRC Party Rooms  

December 12, (2nd Thurs) at 11:30 a.m. at the CRC Party Rooms 

The Montrose Recreation District Facilities will have 

adjusted hours or be closed on the following Holidays: 

2023 Christmas Eve, Sunday, Dec. 24: Close at 2 pm, Open swim 10 am to 1:30 pm 

Christmas Day, Monday, Dec. 25: CLOSED 

New Year's Eve, Sunday, Dec. 31: Close at 2 pm, Open swim 10 am to 1:30 pm 

2024 New Year Day, January 1: CLOSED 

Easter, Sunday, March 31: CLOSED  

Memorial Day, Monday, May 27: Close at 2 pm 

Independence Day, Thursday, July 4th: CLOSED 

Annual Maintenance Shutdown: Aug 19th – Sept 1 

Labor Day, Monday, Sept. 2: CLOSED 

Thanksgiving, Thursday, November 28: CLOSED 

Christmas Eve, Tuesday Dec. 24: Close at 2 pm, Open swim 10 to 1:30 pm 

Christmas Day, Wednesday, Dec. 25: CLOSED 

http://www.montroserec.com/


 

The Montrose Recreation District Administrative and Recreation Offices will be closed 

to the public on Saturdays and Sundays and the following Holidays: New Year’s Day, 

(Monday, January 1, 2024) 

Memorial Day, (Monday, May 27, 2024) Fourth 

of July, (Thursday, July 4, 2024) Labor Day, 

(Monday, September 2, 2024) 

Thanksgiving, (Thursday and Friday, November 28 and 29, 2024) 

Christmas Eve, (Tuesday, December 24, 2024) 

Christmas Day, (Wednesday, December 25, 2024) New 

Year’s Eve, (Tuesday, December 31, 2024) 

 

 


